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Abstract

Nepali belongs to the hill group of the Indo-Aryan language family. Along
with other Indo-Aryan languages, such as Maithili, Hindi, Gujarati or Marathi, it
descends ultimately from an old Indo-Aryan speech represented by the oral/written
documents of Sanskrit. The relationship of Nepali to other Indo-Aryan languagesisa
subject of considerable scholarly debate. Nepali isthat branch of the new Indo-Aryan
languages, which is spoken in Nepal and isthe cultural and literary language of the
country since long. On the other hand, English is an international language whichisa
common lingua francain most parts of the world. It has played a crucial rolein
international communication of thoughts, ideas, and sentiments. It is spoken as afirst,
second and foreign language. Thiswork entitted CONDITIONAL SENTENCESIN
ENGLISH AND NEPALI attempts to describe the conditiona sentences in both

languages along with their kinds, syntactic structures, their semantics, and their uses.



Table of Contents

Chapter One: Introduction

11 Introductory Remarks

1.2 Importance of Grammar

1.3  Statement of Problems

1.4  Objectives of the Study

15 Review of Related Language (Literature)
16 Research M ethodology

1.7  Significance of the Study

1.8 Limitation of the study

19  Organization of the study

Chapter Two: Conditional Sentencesin English
21 Introduction
2.2 Form of Conditionals: A Syntactic Analysis of Conditional Sentences
2.2.1 Other syntactic Details
2.2.1.1 Subject/Operator Inversion in Conditionals
2.2.1.2 Conditional Clause Pro-forms
2.2.1.3 Replacing 'if'
2.2.1.4'If' vs'When'
2.2.1.5'In Case' vs'If'
2.3  Classfication of Conditional Sentences
2.3.1 Conditionas: Summary
2.3.2 Conditional Sentences: Real and Unreal
24  TheMeaning of Conditional Sentences: A Semantic Overview
2.4.1 Factua Conditional Sentences
2.4.1.1 Generic factual conditionals
2.4.1.2 Habitua factual conditionals
2.4.1.3 Implicit inference conditionals:
2.4.1.4 Explicit inference factual conditionals
2.4.2 Future or Predictive Conditional Sentences
2.4.3 Imaginative Conditional Sentences
2.4.3.1 Hypothetical Conditionals

© ©O© 0 00 00 N O O +— ©

10-40
10
13
15
15
16
16
17
17
17
27
28
30
31
31
32
32
33
33
33



2.4.3.2 Counterfactuals Conditionals 34

244 Summary 34

25  Some other meaning distinctions: Conditional and related connectors 36
251 Only If and Unless 36

2.5.2 "Even Though and Even If" 36

253 "Whether ... or not" 37

254 Related Verbs: hope and wish 37

2.6 The Freguency of Conditional Sentences 38
2.7 Uses of conditional Sentences 40
Chapter Three: Conditional Sentencesin Nepali 41-48
31 Introduction 41
3.1.1 Conditional Sentence Structures 41

3.2  Typesof Conditional Sentencesin Nepali Language 46

Chapter  Four: Conditional Sentence Formation: Similarities and

Dissimilarities 49-55
4.1 Introduction 49
4.2  The Similarities and Dissimilarities 50

421 Similarities 50

4.2.2 Dissimilarities 53
Chapter Five: Summary and Conclusion 56-58
51 Summary 56
52  Conclusion 57

Works Cited 59-60



AA

AD

Adv. sub

AUX.

DC

DO

EFL

ELT

LA

LC

NESP

NP

oC

SM

SUBJ

VP

Abbreviations
Adverbia Adjunct
Adverbia Digunct
Adverbial Subordinator
Auxiliary
Connector
Dative Complement
Direct Object
English as a Foreign Language
English Language Teaching
Exclamation
Instrumental Adjunct
Locative Adjunct
L ocative Complement
Moda Auxiliary
New Education System Plan
Noun Phrase
Object Complement
Sentence
Sentence Modifier
Subject
Tense
Verb

Verb Phrase



