## **Tribhuvan University**

## **Conditional Sentences in English and Nepali**

# A Thesis Submitted to The Central Department of English, in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for Master's Degree in English

By Bal Ram Ray Yadav

Tribhuvan University

Kathmandu, Nepal

August, 2008

#### LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION

Date:

This is to certify that **Mr. Bal Ram Ray Yadav** has completed this thesis on the topic **CONDITIONAL SENTENCES IN ENGLISH AND NEPALI** under my guidance and supervision. I recommend this thesis for evaluation.

\_\_\_\_\_

### Dr. Yogendra Prasad Yadava

Professor and Head

Central Department of Linguistics

Tribhuvan University

Kathmandu, Nepal

# **Tribhuvan University**

# **Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences**

## **Central Department of English**

The undersigned members of the thesis committee have approved this thesis						
entitled CONDITIONAL SENTENCES IN ENGI	LISH AND NEPALI submitted					
by Mr. Bal Ram Ray Yadav to the Central Department of English, Tribhuvan						
University in partial fulfillment of the requirement for M.A. degree in English.						
Supervisor						
External Examiner	<u> </u>					
Head						
Kiritpur, Kathmandu						
Date:						

# Dedicated

to

my late grandmother, Pano Devi Ray

#### Acknowledgements

First of all, I would like to extend my sincere and cordial gratitude to Prof. Dr. Yogendra P. Yadava, Head, Central Department of Linguistics, for providing me valuable materials and necessary suggestions in the development of this thesis. I am indebted to Prof. Yadava, whose inspiration, encouragement, enforcement, and feedback proved a boon to me for the preparation of this thesis.

I am greatful to Dr. Krishna Chandra Sharma, Head, Central Department of English, for allowing me to with the present.

I must thank Mr. Rajiv Maharjan (Friend's Computer Service) for his brilliant computer typing for the preparation of this dissertation.

Finally, I express my deep gratitude to my grandfather, Sri Basudev Ray, my parents, Sri Biltu Ray Yadav and Devi Ray; and my other family members: Bal Krishna, Bhagya Narayan, Parwati, Karoona, Kritanjali, Srijana and Sameer, whose incessant blessings and support are the sole source of inspiration for me to have this position.

**Bal Ram Ray Yadav** 

#### **Abstract**

Nepali belongs to the hill group of the Indo-Aryan language family. Along with other Indo-Aryan languages, such as Maithili, Hindi, Gujarati or Marathi, it descends ultimately from an old Indo-Aryan speech represented by the oral/written documents of Sanskrit. The relationship of Nepali to other Indo-Aryan languages is a subject of considerable scholarly debate. Nepali is that branch of the new Indo-Aryan languages, which is spoken in Nepal and is the cultural and literary language of the country since long. On the other hand, English is an international language which is a common lingua franca in most parts of the world. It has played a crucial role in international communication of thoughts, ideas, and sentiments. It is spoken as a first, second and foreign language. This work entitled CONDITIONAL SENTENCES IN ENGLISH AND NEPALI attempts to describe the conditional sentences in both languages along with their kinds, syntactic structures, their semantics, and their uses.

## **Table of Contents**

Chap	oter One	: Introduction	1-9				
1.1	Introd	uctory Remarks	1				
1.2	Impor	Importance of Grammar					
1.3	Statem	Statement of Problems					
1.4	Objec	Objectives of the Study					
1.5	Revie	Review of Related Language (Literature)					
1.6	Resea	Research Methodology					
1.7	Significance of the Study						
1.8	Limita	Limitation of the study					
1.9	Organ	Organization of the study					
Chap	oter Two	: Conditional Sentences in English	10-40				
2.1	Introd	uction	10				
2.2	Form	Form of Conditionals: A Syntactic Analysis of Conditional Sentences					
	2.2.1	Other syntactic Details	15				
		2.2.1.1 Subject/Operator Inversion in Conditionals	15				
		2.2.1.2 Conditional Clause Pro-forms	16				
		2.2.1.3 Replacing 'if'	16				
		2.2.1.4 'If' vs 'When'	17				
		2.2.1.5 'In Case' vs 'If'	17				
2.3	Classi	Classification of Conditional Sentences					
	2.3.1	Conditionals: Summary	27				
	2.3.2	Conditional Sentences: Real and Unreal	28				
2.4	The M	The Meaning of Conditional Sentences: A Semantic Overview					
	2.4.1	Factual Conditional Sentences	31				
		2.4.1.1 Generic factual conditionals	31				
		2.4.1.2 Habitual factual conditionals	32				
		2.4.1.3 Implicit inference conditionals:	32				
		2.4.1.4 Explicit inference factual conditionals	33				
	2.4.2	Future or Predictive Conditional Sentences	33				
	2.4.3	Imaginative Conditional Sentences	33				
		2.4.3.1 Hypothetical Conditionals	34				

	2.4.3.2 Counterfactuals Conditionals						
	2.4.4	2.4.4 Summary					34
2.5	Some	Some other meaning distinctions: Conditional and related connectors				36	
	2.5.1	2.5.1 Only If and Unless					36
	2.5.2	"Eve	n Though and E	ven If"			36
	2.5.3	"Whether or not"					37
	2.5.4	Related Verbs : hope and wish					37
2.6	2.6 The Frequency of Conditional Sentences						
2.7	Uses o	s of conditional Sentences					
Chap	ter Thre	ee: Co	nditional Sente	nces in Nepa	ali		41-48
3.1	Introdu	uction					41
	3.1.1	Cond	ditional Sentence	e Structures			41
3.2	Types	Types of Conditional Sentences in Nepali Language					
Chap	ter F	our:	Conditional	Sentence	Formation:	Similarities	s and
Dissir	nilaritie	S					49-55
4.1	Introd	uction					49
4.2	The Si	milari	ties and Dissimi	larities			50
	4.2.1	Simi	larities				50
	4.2.2	Diss	imilarities				53
Chap	ter Five	: Sum	mary and Cond	clusion			56-58
5.1	Summ	ary					56
5.2	Conclusion						57
Work	s Cited						59-60

#### **Abbreviations**

AA : Adverbial Adjunct

AD : Adverbial Disjunct

Adv. sub : Adverbial Subordinator

Aux. : Auxiliary

C : Connector

DC : Dative Complement

DO : Direct Object

EFL : English as a Foreign Language

ELT : English Language Teaching

Ex : Exclamation

IA : Instrumental Adjunct

LA : Locative Adjunct

LC : Locative Complement

M : Modal Auxiliary

NESP : New Education System Plan

NP : Noun Phrase

OC : Object Complement

S : Sentence

SM : Sentence Modifier

SUBJ : Subject

T : Tense

V : Verb

VP : Verb Phrase